PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7757778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE, SPECIFICALLY P.O. previously recorded on Reel 062420 Frame 0740. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FIRST PART OF THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS SHOULD BE LISTED AS PO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN A. FORSBERG	01/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MT INNOVATIONS, LLC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1644	
City:	WHITEFISH	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59937	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17156973
Patent Number:	10952774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09410001US/09410001COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507710634 REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0037

source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0038







Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN A. FORSBERG	01/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MT INNOVATIONS, LLC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1644
City:	WHITEFISH
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59937

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17156973	
Patent Number:	10952774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)991-7071 Fax Number: Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com

> **PATENT REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0039**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

09410001US/09410001COA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER

Signature:

/Christopher J. Maier/

Date:

01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7750027 **Receipt Date:** 01/19/2023

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I. <u>Jonathan A. FORSBERG</u> whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following applications:

- 1. U.S. patent application No. 16/051,732 filed August 1, 2018; Patent No. 10,952,774, issued March 23, 2021
- 2. PCT patent application No. PCT/US18/44946, filed August 02, 2018
- 3. Australian patent application No. 2018313696, filed January 29, 2020
- 4. Canadian patent application No. 3,072,067, filed Pebruary 04, 2020
- 5. U.S. patent application No. 17/156,973, filed January 25, 2021

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIONS)

WHEREAS, MT Innovations, LLC., whose post office address is PO Box 1644, Whitefish MT 59937, United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, fille and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we.
ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS and application throughout the world.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS bereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application for said INVENTIONS, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIONS, all without further consideration. ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTIONS that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S beirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, fitle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name: Jonathan A. FORSBERG	Address
Where Signed 1275 YNKAVE, NEW YOLK, NY	3814 Everett St., Kensington, MD 20895
Date 1 JAN 2023	\$ 77
X 17 JAN 202 Wissess (optional)	Wimess (Aptional)
Print/Type Name	PrintTyre Name
Signature	Signature

Assignce Name: MT Innovations, LLC.	Address PO Box 1644, Whitefish, MT 59937
Where Signed 1709U5Hwy 93W, Whitefish 从T	<u> </u>
x 18 Jan 2023	Signature: Julius Washer Printed Name: Legles & Washer Title for Company: President
Witness (optionsi)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

PATENT REEL: 062480 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 01/24/2023